PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
Vitalij Potofeew				02/08/2011		
Dirk Bareis		02/08/2011				
Konrad Kaltenbach	<u>ו</u>	02/08/2011				
Franck Delahaye				02/16/2011		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	RENA GMBH					
Street Address:	Ob der Eck 5	Ob der Eck 5				
City:	Gutenbach	Gutenbach				
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	78148	78148				
Property Type Application Number: 129		12000	Number 1999061			
		12995	9001			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(619)374	4-2089	9			
			when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.		
Phone: 858-587-2510						
Email: ray@biotechbeachlaw.com Correspondent Name: Raymond Wagenknecht						
Address Line 1: 5677 Oberlin Drive, Ste. 204						
Address Line 4:			ALIFORNIA 92121			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RENA-10U1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Raymond Wagenknecht			
Total Attachments:	2		J			
source=signedassig		f		PATENT		
501442240				REEL : 025827 ERAME: 0536		

PATENT REEL: 025827 FRAME: 0537

Assignment

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

RENA GMBH

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

Ob der Eck 5, 78148 Gütenbach, GERMANY

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE TRANSPORTING OF OBJECTS

for which a national phase patent application was filed on <u>December 14, 2010</u> (also known as United States Patent Application Serial Number <u>12/999,061</u>) and for any and all nonprovisional patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any United States utility patent application, any patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and any regional or national patent application filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any nonprovisional patent application (including any PCT, national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part application) claiming priority to this United States patent application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any conversion, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

1

The Assignor hereby grants Raymond Wagenknecht, USPTO Registration No. 50,948 of Biotech Beach Law Group PC power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Otali; Klola

Vitalij Potofeew

Dirk Bareis

Konrad Kaltenbach

Franck Delahaye

08.02.2011

Date

08.07.2011

Date

2.*2M*

Date

16.22.2011

Date

2